
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE (WCD) NO. 002 
 

           
PROJECT:  PK1104 – FM518 H&B & WT1109 36” Waterline – Land Clearing Project 
 

 
OWNER:   City of League City 
 
CONTRACTOR:  Carter Excavating & Clearing LLC 
 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract: 
 
DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR THIS WCD: 
Recently the Texas Parks and Wildlife determined the site 2 also known as the ½ acre tract should be delayed 
with the project. The removal of this vegetation was to make way for a bore pit for the 36” waterline. The 
request was made that this be delayed and completed during the waterline project. Site 2 will be completely 
removed from the project. 
 
DESCRIBE CONTRACT PRICE (INCREASE/DECREASE) CHANGE FOR THIS WCD: 

 
 
 

ATTACHMENTS: 1 Page 
 

 
CHANGES IN CONTRACT PRICE 

 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:   $   235,727.00  
NET CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS WCDS:  $     47,754.00               
CHANGE BY THIS WCD:    $    -21,019.00        
CONTRACT PRICE WITH ALL APPROVED WCDS: $   262,462.00 
     

 
CHANGES OR EXTENSIONS IN CONTRACT TIME 

 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME:       90_ Calendar Days 
INCREASED TIME FROM PREVIOUS WCDS:     0__ Calendar Days 
INCREASED TIME FROM THIS WCD:      0  _ Calendar Days 
REVISED CONTRACT TIME:       90_ Calendars Days  

 
 
 
 
SUBMITTED BY:       DATE:     
    Kenneth Carter, Carter Excavating & Clearing LLC     
 
 
 
 
OWNER APPROVAL BY:      DATE:     
    John Baumgartner, City Manager 

 

Remove Site 2 from the contract  
Clearing Site 2 - $9,139  
Hydro Seeding Site 2 - $4,609  
Relocating trees from Site 2 - $7,271  
· Total cost impact (reduction) to the contract will be $21,019  
 

           Kenneth Carter June 21, 2019



 

 

Excavating Services for the Greater 

Houston Area 

Contact us at  

Phone:  512-713-3694 

E-mail: Kenneth.Carter@cdeconst.com 

 

Kenneth Carter  

Carter Excavating and Clearing  

911 CR 874 

Cushing, TX 75760 

 

Greetings, 11 June, 2019 

Change Order request for Contract #: 3190375 between (Client) City of League City, TX and 
(Contractor) Carter Excavating and Clearing LLC 

Per discussion with Dustin Schubert, I would like to request the following changes to contract 
#3190375 TxDOT FM 518 Bypass H&B and 36” WL SH3 to SSH BPS. 

·         Remove Site 2 from the contract 
o   This will reduce the cost of the contract according to the CLINs below: 

§  Clearing Site 2 - $9,139 
§  Hydro Seeding Site 2 - $4,609 
§  Relocating trees from Site 2 - $7,271 

·         Total cost impact (reduction) to the contract will be $21,019 

The new contract value shall be $262,007 

 

Thank you  

 

Kenneth Carter,  

Owner, Carter Excavating and Clearing LLC 


	Work Change Directive 2 - 6-20-19-signed
	Change Order 2 Request



